# 506064511 05/18/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6111226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NOKIA TECHNOLOGIES OY	10/03/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WSOU INVESTMENTS LLC
Street Address:	11150 SANTA MONICA BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 1400
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90025

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7050993
Patent Number:	6795419

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 208-327-8900

**Email:** docketing@burdickpatents.com

Correspondent Name: SEAN D. BURDICK

Address Line 1: 2537 W. STATE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: BOISE, IDAHO 83702

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN D. BURDICK
SIGNATURE:	/Sean D. Burdick/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2020

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=20191003 Nokia Technologies Oy to WSOU#page1.tif source=20191003 Nokia Technologies Oy to WSOU#page2.tif source=20191003 Nokia Technologies Oy to WSOU#page3.tif source=20191003 Nokia Technologies Oy to WSOU#page4.tif

PATENT 506064511 REEL: 052689 FRAME: 0425

# **SCHEDULE K2: ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

# BY NOKIA TECHNOLOGIES OY TO WSOU

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**, including without limitation Exhibit A of this Schedule K2, ("**Assignment**") is made by:

- (1) **Nokia Technologies Oy,** a company validly organized and existing under the laws of Finland and having its principal address at Karakaari 7, 02610 Espoo, Finland, ("**Assignor**"); to
- (2) **WSOU Investments LLC** a company validly organized under the laws of Delaware, having its principal address at 11150 Santa Monica Boulevard, Suite 1400 Los Angeles, CA 90025, (the "Assignee"),

All references to the plural herein also mean the singular, and vice versa, unless the context otherwise requires.

**WHEREAS**, Assignor is the owner of certain patents and patent applications, as specified in Exhibit A hereto.

# **DEFINITIONS**

"Assigned Patents" means (a) patent applications listed in Exhibit A of this Schedule K2.

"Assignment Date" means October 3, 2019.

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to each of the Assigned Patents.

The assignment, transfer, and conveyance to Assignee set forth above will become effective on the Assignment Date and is made subject to certain encumbrances and retained rights for the Assigned Patents in favor of Assignor and/or its affiliates, assignees, and licensees.

This Patent Assignment may be executed by the Parties in one or more counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be an original, but all such counterparts shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each Party intends that a facsimile of its signature printed from an unaltered scanned version of its original signature such as by a printer printing an unaltered Portable Document Format (PDF) file supplied by the Party be regarded as an original signature.

[signature page to follow]
[remainder of this page left intentionally blank]

**Page** - 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officers.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNOR:
NOKIA TECHNOLOGIES OY	NOKIA TECHNOLOGIES OY
By: Jukka Nihtilä  Name: Authorized Signatory  Title: Date: 27 Sept 2003	By:  Name: Merja Leväjärvi Authorized Signatory  Title:  Date: 27 Sept 2019
ACKNOWLEDGED BY ASSIGNEE ASSIGNEE: WSOU INVESTMENTS LLC	
By:  Name:  Title:  Date:	

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officers.

ASSIG	NOR:		ASSIGNOR:
NOKIA	A TECHNOLOGIES	OY	NOKIA TECHNOLOGIES OY
Ву:			By:
Name:			Name:
Title:			Title:
Date:			Date:
ACKN ASSIG ASSIG			
WSOU	INVESTMENTS LL	.C	
By:	Stuart Shanus		
Name:	Stuart Shanus		
Title:			
Date:	9/30/2019		

# EXHIBIT A of SCHEDULE K2 – ASSIGNED PATENTS

	19640	21		29915   29915-US-NP   7050993   09/559499			Family Case Application Publication Family Reference Grant Number Number Number Issue I
1000	2004	21-Sep-		2006	23-May-		ue Date
	2002	13-Mar-		2000	27-Apr-		File Date
	2002   GERAN	13-Mar-   ALLOCATION FOR MBMS IN	MULTISLOT CHANNEL	2000 PERSONAL COMPUTER	27-Apr-   REDIRECTOR FOR	ADVANCED SERVICE	Title

[remainder of this page left intentionally blank]

Page - 1

**RECORDED: 05/18/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 052689 FRAME: 0429